

INDIA'S FIRST UNIVERSITY FOR STARTUP

Ref. No. Swarrnim/RO/Const.letter/2023/39

Date: 23.05.2023

To, The Principal, Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & Research Institute, Swarnim Startup & Innovation University Gandhinagar

Subject: Letter of constituent institute with its name and course for academic year 2023-24

Dear Sir,

The Swarnim Startup & Innovation University is a private University established under Gujarat Private University Act No. 10 of 2017 and received Notification from state Government of Gujarat having Registration no. CH/SH/12/EPU/2017/10/KH1 dated 31st March, 2017. As per the letter from Education Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar having GH/SH/35/EPU/2017/68/KH1 dated 6th May 2017 stating that all the existing Institutes in the University and newly initiated college from the academic year 2017-18, is the constituent college of the University.

The "Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & Research Institute" is the constituent college of this University from the Academic Year **2017-18**.

The following are the details of program:

Sr. No	Name of Institute	Name of Degree/ Program	Course/ Branch	Intake	University	Academic Year
1	Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & Research Institute	Under Graduate	BHMS	100	Swarnim Startup & Innovation University	2023-24

Thanking you for your kind information and record please.

Innova

Swarnim Startup & Innovation University At: Dt. A. GOFijSwarnim Startup & Innovation University 3. Guard File

Managed by G P Jain Charitable Trust

+91 9512343333 | info@swarrnim.edu.in | www.swarrnim.edu.in H.O : Swarrnim House, At Urvasad Cross Road, Adalaj, SG Highway, Gandhinagar 382421